Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric Stewart Davison	06/27/2007
K. Gintaras Atkinson	06/28/2007
Scott Daniel Wilsey	06/27/2007
Darren William Oye	06/27/2007
Louis Reis	06/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	World Wide Packets, Inc.
Street Address:	115. N. Sullivan Road
City:	Spokane Valley
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	99037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11771118

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)838-3424

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (509) 624-4276

Email: pholdaway@wellsstjohn.com

Correspondent Name: Paul S. Holdaway

Address Line 1: 601 West First Ave., Suite 1300

Address Line 2: Wells St. John P.S.

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201-3828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WO30-033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Holdaway

PATENT REEL: 019500 FRAME: 0274

500306548

T 840,00

Total Attachments: 8
source=Assignment-AS1#page1.tif
source=Assignment-AS1#page2.tif
source=Assignment-AS1#page3.tif
source=Assignment-AS1#page4.tif
source=Assignment-AS1#page5.tif
source=Assignment-AS1#page6.tif
source=Assignment-AS1#page7.tif
source=Assignment-AS1#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

Inventors:

Eric Stewart Davison 19 Stoke Row Road, Peppard Common Oxfordshire, RG9 5EJ UK

K. Gintarus Atkinson 432 23rd Ave. San Francisco, CA 94122

Scott Daniel Wilsey 14903 N. Fairview Drive Mead, WA 99021

Darren William Oye 2011 S. Morningside Heights Drive Greenacres, WA 99016

Bo Wen 2409 S. Sumner Lane Spokane Valley, WA 99037

Louis Reis 509 N Sullivan #C310 Spokane Valley, WA 99037

Assignee:

World Wide Packets, Inc. Corporation of the State of Delaware 115 N. Sullivan Road Spokane Valley, WA 99037

BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:

Inventors have conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a United States patent application titled "Obtaining Identification Information for a Neighboring Network Element."

S.\wo90\033\AS1.doc A270706260214N

1 of 8

JUN-27-2007 09:26AM FROM-WORLD WIDE PACKETS

5092429001

WORLD WIDE PACKETS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with respect to any Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the inventions in both the United States and in all foreign

countries.

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTORS have sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said inventions in

the United States and in all foreign countries.

INVENTORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified inventions and application and to any reissues, renewals, divisions or continuations of the application thereof, and hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use of

ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

INVENTORS further agree to execute, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any applications papers required for the filing of any division, continuation or reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection

for the inventions assigned hereby.

S:\wo30\033\AS1.doc A270706260214N

2 of 8

INVENTORS further assign to ASSIGNEE the whole right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute International Applications relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent Convention. INVENTORS agree to execute applications relating to the inventions in those countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent.

Signed at SOKANI, WASHING TON

[location]

on 27^M Suve , 2007

[date]

Eric Stewart Davison

S:\w030\033\AS1.doc A270706260214N

Signed at Say Funcico [city]	CA, on $6/28$, 2007 [state]
	Gintaras Atkinson
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>San Francisco</u>)	SS.
appeared K. Gintaras Atkinson wh	before me, a Notary Public, personally no is known to me to be the person ent, who executed it and acknowledged or the purposes set forth therein.
NANCY CHEUNG COMM. #1644065 Notary Public-Culifornia SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY	Notary for the State of California residing at San Francisco [City]
My Comm. Exp. Feb 9, 2010	Commission Expires: Feb. 9, 2010

4 of 8

SEAL

Signed at <u>Spoko</u> [ci	e Valley WA, on June [state]	<u> </u>
	Scott Daniel Wilsey	why
State of WASHINGTON)	
County of SPOKANE) ss.)	
described in the forego	oo7, before me, a Notary Pu Wilsey, who is known to me to g assignment, who executed it and intary and for the purposes set forth	be the person
VICTORIA A PETRUOU	Victoria a Vier	ue.
VICTORIA A PIECUCH Notary Public	Notary for the State of I	WASH, NGTON
State of Washington My Commission Expires September 12, 2010	residing at <u>SPokANE v</u> Commission Expires: A-	[City]
SEAL		

S \wo30\033\AS1.doc A270706260214N

Signed at <u>Spokary</u> [city]	[state] on June 27, 2007
	Darran William Ogl
State of WASHINGTON	Darren William Oye
County of SPOKANE) ss.)
described in the foregoing	n Oye who is known to me to be the personally assignment, who executed it and acknowledged ntary and for the purposes set forth therein.
VICTORIA A PIECUCH Notary Public State of Washington My Commission Expires September 12, 2010	Notary for the State of warresiding at SADRANE VALLEY Commission Expires: 9-12-2010

S:\w030\033\AS1.00C A270706260214N

orgriod at	, on, 20
[city]	[state]
	Bo Wen
State of)
County of) ss.)
The care of Mach Mile is known	_, before me, a Notary Public, personally to me to be the person described in the ed it and acknowledged such execution to set forth therein.
	Notary for the State of
SEAL	Commission Expires: [City]

S:\w030\033\AS1.doc A270706260214N

Signed at Melhoughe [city]	Victoria, on 6/28, 2007 [state]
	ZRI
	Louis Reis
State of) ss.) , before me, a Notary Public, personally to me to be the person described in the dit and acknowledged such execution to et forth therein.
	Notary for the State of residing at[City]
SEAL	Commission Expires: Mello Colling Part Colling Collin

8 of 8

S:\wo30\033\AS1.doc A270706260214N

RECORDED: 06/29/2007